PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3286957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOTOHTI.COM INC.	02/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPHARDT HYGIENE AG
Street Address:	HERRENMATTWEG 1
City:	NIEDERBIPP
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12379786
Application Number:	12659127
Application Number:	12929315
Application Number:	13470025
Application Number:	14166588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015666633

Email: natalie.schmitke@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP

Address Line 1: 8180 SOUTH 700 EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84070

DATE SIGNED.	03/21/2013
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015
SIGNATURE:	/Robert R. Mallinckrodt/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT R. MALLINCKRODT
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2588-

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 035278 FRAME: 0585 source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035278 FRAME: 0586

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **GOTOHTI.COM INC.**, the undersigned, whose full post office address is 4743 Christie Drive, Beamsville, Ontario, L0R 1B4, Canada, hereby affirms and acknowledges that on March 31, 2013, it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

OPHARDT HYGIENE AG

Herrenmattweg 1 4704 Niederbipp Switzerland (hereinafter to as the Assignee)

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions, in and to the Intellectual Property identified in Schedule A to this assignment including any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in any patent application included in the Intellectual Property and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examined, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions and improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and re-issue patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name.

Executed at Niederbipp, Switzerland, this 5th day of February, 2014, which assignment is effective, *munc pro tune*, as of the date March 31, 2013.

GOTOHTI.COM INC.

BY: 2 Opher Cly					
Name: Heiner Ophardt					
Position: President		>			
DECLARA	TION	OF	WITNE	388	
1. Claudia Ophar	<u>U</u> ,he	reby	declare that	t I was personally presen	t and
did see Hejner Ophardt duly sign and execu	ate the for	egoin	g assignmer	nt.	
ast		j		21.014	
(Signature of Witness)	Name:	La	anch 9	Op Garel +	

PATENT REEL: 035278 FRAME: 0587

SCHEDULE A (Redacted)

ا نسا				-	
	GOTOMIC OM INC	GOTOM11.C OM INC.	COTOMM.C ON INC.	ватонп.с ом мс.	GOTOHTLCOM INC.
00000000000000000000000000000000000000	OPHARDT, Heiner	OPHARDT, Heman	OPHARDT, Henst	OPHEROT, Hense and JOWES, Araben	OFHARDT, Heiner and JONES, Andrew
9.88% glogoporomenocococococococococococococococococococ	Memusi Pard Despertues With Electrical Generator	Manual Flut Despensus With Decining Meseurement	Method and Apparetus for Generating Ozone Containing Pland and Form		Method for Generating Ozone Containing Fluid
Parent &		6201707			OCCUPANTAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
lissue Baia iPedent Na	10, 3,4 12 (821552)	19- Jun- 2012			
Fights Date	27. Feb 03	25. Feb- 2010	14. Jan 18	11, Mod 12	28 Jan 14
	12/379786	(2/689127	12/829315	13478025	3 71013 14/166588 28 3un 14
Country Case Mr Seria Mr	7109	80308	68718	US ZATIZ	71013
County	5	ŝ	SS SS	S	Sa

PATENT REEL: 035278 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 03/27/2015